

Appeal No. 28 of 2024.

**Shri. Ajitkumar Vishnu Detha,**

V/s.

**The Chairman, Phonda Education Society and  
others.**

**Order below Exh. 13**  
**(Date - 14.01.2025)**

Present application is filed by respondent no. 3. According to him, the respondent no. 1 and 2 have served with notice of present appeal, however, due to their personal difficulty they could not attend the Tribunal today, therefore, they had asked to sought adjournment from Tribunal for appearance. Considering the reason adjournment is allowed for appearance of the respondent no. 1 and 2.

Date :- 14.01.2025  
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)  
Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.